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SELECTION BEYOND COMPROMISE wheel looder

Cummins Engine
Z-Bar Arm

Automatic Levelling
Electro-Hydraulic Transmission
Low Fuel Consumption

Full Forward Visibility Cabin
Easy Maintenance Access

BIG YELLOW SELECTION

YX SERIES Highly Discipline selection process anchored on
eernsiogry Manufactured under stringent reliability, functionality, efficiency, value for money,
— T echinoloaey German design and process quality, relevant innovation and aesthetic value



Technical Parameters

Bucket capacity

Rated load

Overall operating weight

Max. traction force

Max. breakout force

Gradeability

Min. turning radius (outer side of the bucket)
Min. turning radius (outer side of the tire)
Total cycle time (lift, dump & lower)
Dump height/Dump angle

Dump distance/Dump angle

Min. ground clearance

Wheel base

Wheel tread

Departure angle

Steering angle (left & right)

Overall dimension (standard configuration)

Engine
Model

Type

©S

wiheel looder

kg
kg
kN
kN

mm

mm

mm/°
mm/°
mm
mm

mm

mm

Cummins 6BT5.9-C130

1.8
3000
10700
2105
2106
30
5950
5380
<10.5
2950/45
1050/45
370
2850
1850
30

38

5790*2150*2980

6 cylinder, in-line, water-cooling, four stroke,

direct injection, turbo charged

Rated power 97kwW
Tire
Specification 17.5-25

Tread pattern general pattern
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* Specifications and design are subject to change without prior notice.

Steering System
Type

Oil pump type

Oil pump displacement

Working pressure

Brake System
Service brake
Parking brake

(emergency brake)

Drive System
Torque converter type

Transmission type

Gears
Main drive type
Hub reduction type

Drive axle

load sensing hydraulic
gear pump
63ccer

15Mpa

air-over-oil caliper disc
manual pneumatic control

drum brake

single phase, 3 elements

fixed shaft,

electro hydraulic control shift

4 forward, 3 reverse

spiral bevel gear, first reduction
planetary

dry type axle

Working Device Hydraulic System

Hydraulic system pressure

Control type

Oil pump type

Oil Capacity

Fuel tank 73|
Engine oll 18L

Transmission oil  59L

16Mpa

joystick

gear pump

Hydraulic oil 100L
Gear oil (per axle) 17L
Antifreeze liquid 40L

For more information on Big Yellow Products:




